KING FAHD UNIVERSITY OF PETROLEUM & MINERALS

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

DHAHRAN, SAUDI ARABIA

MATH131: Finite Mathematics 

Instructor: Hassen A. Muttlak  

Office: (5-407)

Telephone: 860 3974, Fax: 860 2340

Email: hamstat@kfupm.edu.sa

Office Hours: 8 –10 (Sunday and Tuesday) and 10-11 (Saturday and Monday)

Text and Package:

The recommended textbook is

Introductory Mathematical Analysis of Business, Economics and the life and Social Sciences, by Ernest F. Jr. & Richard S. Paul, 9th ed. (1999).  

Course Objectives: 

Assessment

Assessment for this course will be based upon home works, attendance, quizzes, two major exams and final exam (comprehensive), with the following weighting:

Activities
Weight

Quizzes, class works, attendance  and home works 
20%

Exam 1 (Chapters 4 and 7.1- 7.6)

Week 6 (7/10/ 2000 )
15%

Exam 2 (Chapters 7.6-7.8, 8.1-8.4, 9.1-9.3 and 11.3)

Week 11 (22/11/2000, 05:30-07:30 p.m.)
25%

Final Exam (Comprehensive)
40%

Home Works Problems 

Chapter Two: 2.1.4, 2.1.11, 2.1.18, 2.1.28, 2.1.33; 2.3.4, 2.3.8, 2.3.9.

Chapter Four: 4.1.12, 4.1.14, 4.1.58; 4.2.16, 4.2.18, 4.2.19; 4.3.28; 4.4.2, 4.4.10, 4.4.16, 

                         4.4.20, 4.4.25; 4.5.2, 4.5.6, 4.5.10, 4.5.13; 4.6.2, 4.6.5, 4.6.15, 4.6.18. 

Chapter Seven: 7.1.2, 7.1.4, 7.1.10, 7.1.19, 7.1.21; 7.3.2; 7.4.4, 7.4.5, 7.4.8, 7.4.12, 

                           7.4.16; 7.6.2, 7.6.8, 7.6.12; 7.7.4, 7.7.6, 7.7.8; 7.8.4, 7.8.6, 7.8.9, 7.8.12.
Chapter Eight: 8.1.2, 8.1.8, 8.1.10, 8.1.12, 8.1.20; 8.2.2, 8.2.4, 8.2.6, 8.2.11; 8.3.16, 

                           8.3.18, 8.3.22, 8.3.24, 8.3.24, 8.3.26, 8.3.28; 8.4.2, 8.4.4, 8.4.8, 8.4.12, 
Chapter Nine: 9.1.5, 9.1.14, 9.1.21, 9.1.36; 9.2.2, 9.2.5, 9.2.11, 9.2.33; 9.3.2, 9.3.8, 

                         9.3.22, 9.3.29; 9.4.4, 9.4.10, 9.4.18, 9.4.24; 9.5.2, 9.5.9, 9.5.12, 9.5.38; 

                         9.6.2, 9.6.7, 9.6.15, 9.6.25.  

Chapter Ten: 10.1.5, 10.1.9, 10.1.15, 10.1.18; 10.2.4, 10.2.10, 10.2.15, 10.2.22 

Chapter Eleven: 11.3.2, 11.3.3, 11.3.6, 11.3.10, 11.3.18.  
Chapter Eighteen: 18.2.2, 18.2.5, 18.2.8, 18.2.9, 18.2.20; 18.3.2, 18.3.4, 18.3.8, 18.3.10.  

Syllabus at a Glance

Week
Materials 
Section

01

3/9- 6/9
Review of: Equations, Linear inequalities, Absolute value, Functions, and Graphs, Application of equations 
2.1

2

9/9 – 13/9
Application of inequalities

Lines (Review)

Applications and Linear Functions

Quadratic Functions (Review)

System of Linear Equations 
2.3

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

03

16/9 – 20/9
Nonlinear Systems 

Applications of Systems of Equations  

Review of Matrix Algebra 
4.5

4.6

Chapter 6

04

23/9 – 27/9
Linear Inequalities in Two Variables 

Linear Programming

Multiple Optimum Solutions  
7.1

7.2

7.3

05

30/9 – 4/10
The Simplex Method
7.4

06

7/10 – 11/10
Artificial Variables

Minimization 

The Dual
7.6

7.7

7.8

07

14/10-18/10
Compound Interest

Interest Compound Continuously

Present Value 
8.1

11.3

8.2

08 *
21/10-22/10
Annuities
8.3

09

28/10 – 1/11
Amortization and Loans

Basic Counting Principle and Permutations  
8.4

9.1

10

4/11- 8/11
Combinations and other Counting Principles  

Sample Spaces and Events
9.2

9.3

11

11/11–15/11
Probability

Conditional Probability and Stochastic Process
9.4

9.5

12

18/11-22/11
Conditional Probability and Stochastic Process (continued)

Independents Events
9.5

9.6

13

25/11-30/11
Frequency Distribution, Measures of Central Tendency and Measures of Variations   
Supplementary

Notes

14

2/12-6/12
Discrete Random Variables and Expected Value

The Binomial Distribution 
10.1

10.2

15

9/12-13/12
The Normal Distribution

The Normal Approximation to the Binomial Distribution
18.2

18.3

16

3/12-3/1
Review


* Sunday 22/10/2000 is a makeup for Saturday class.
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